REGULAR CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING September 26, 2023 6:00 PM City Hall



Mayor: Leah Juarez Council President: Sara McCarthy Council Members: Cherie Butcher Brad Neumiller Tim Sutherland

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA ITEMS

1. Mayor:

Public Officer Training Virtual Class Oct 24th, 2023

2. <u>Community Development Director:</u>

Sustainable Strategies Rate Increase

3. <u>City Attorney:</u>

Ordinance 804; First Reading: An Ordinance Regarding Legal Advertisement

Ordinance 794; First Reading: (Tabled on First Reading on 5-9-2023)

4. <u>City Planner:</u>

Ordinance 805; First Reading: An Ordinance Seeking to De-Annex Certain Properties from the City of Mills, Wyoming

<u>Resolution 2023-36</u>: A Resolution For Approval of A Site Plan For A Proposed Commercial Storage Lot, Located Within Block 3, Kiskis Addition, To Be Known as 9 Aces Storage, City of Mills, Wyoming

<u>Resolution 2023-37</u>: A Resolution for 9 Aces Storage, A Vacation and Replat of Lots 1-20, Block 3, Kiskis Addition, City of Mills

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.